RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Res. No. 28-68

WHEREAS: The Papago Council did by Resolution No. 1280, enacted on October 26, 1962, as amended by Resolution No. 1294, enacted on April 5, 1963, establish the Papago Housing Authority and directed it to take all necessary measures to provide every qualified member of the Papago Tribe with adequate housing; and

WHEREAS: The Papago Council did by Resolution No. 1548, enacted on September 1, 1967, appoint a Board of Commissioners to manage the Papago Housing Authority; and

WHEREAS: The Board has prepared a Workable Program For Community Improvement for the Papago Reservations for submission to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for its review and approval so that funds may be made available to the Papago Housing Authority for implementation of housing development programs on the Papago Reservations; and

WHEREAS: The Papago Council has reviewed the proposed Workable Program for Community Improvement for The Papago Reservations, as prepared and revised for submission to the Department of Housing and Urban Development, and feels that it represents a good proposal for the planning and implementation

X. SEL Hoy Wath. File Dense Count,

of a wide range of housing development programs;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL; That the Workable Program for Community Improvement be adopted and the Chairman of The Papago Council is hereby authorized and instructed to transmit the Program to the Department of Housing and Urban Development for its review and certification.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on November 15, 1968, with a vote of 20 for, 0 against and 0 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Sections 2(a), (f) and (h) of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval not by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is/subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior pursuant to Section 6 Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

APPROVED: 100 21,1968

ATTEST:

Carole J. Garcia, Secretary

Superintendent, Papago Agency

APPROVED AS TO FORM;

Edward B. Berger, General Counsel